Seattle School District #1 Board Resolution



Resolution No. 2018/19-27

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Directors of Seattle School District No. 1, King County, Seattle, Washington certifying the Roxhill Elementary at E.C. Hughes School Modernization Project as complete.

WHEREAS, the Seattle School District No. 1 Board of Directors has received notification from DLR Group – architect firm that the Roxhill Elementary at E.C. Hughes School Modernization project is complete in accordance with contract specifications and documents; and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent concurs that the contractor has satisfactorily completed the project;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, by the Seattle School Board of Directors that the work of the contractor, Lincoln Construction is now complete; and therefore be it further

RESOLVED, that duly certified copies of this resolution shall be presented to OSPI.

ADOPTED this 10th day of July 2019

ie Harris, Presider

Jill Geary, Member

Eden Mack, Member

Scott Pinkham, Member

Rick Burke, Vice-President

Zachary DeWolf, 🕅 lember - at

ATTEST:

Ms. Denise Juneau, Superintendent Secretary, Board of Directors Seattle School District No. 1 King County, WA